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Limitation Error Codes on Claims for Certain Ocular Procedure Codes

Per Nevada Medicaid policy, ocular procedure codes 92002, 92004, 92012, 92014, 92015, 92018, 92019 and 92020
have a limitation of once every 12 rolling months. Effective with dates of service on or after January 6, 2020,
claims with these ocular procedure codes will no longer deny with error code 5687 (One unit per calendar year —
PA [prior authorization] override). Claims with these procedure codes will correctly deny with error code 5521
(One unit allowed per 12 rolling months — PA override).

The impacted provider types (PT) are 20 (Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.0.), 24 (Advanced Practice Registered
Nurses), 25 (Optometrist) and 77 (Physician’s Assistant).



